 Love to do some new system create for my company, because i am a Stakeholder of my company. 

 love to work during long period in my company. 

Work Experience: 

 The Mining & Engineering Corporation (Prop: Vindhya Industries Pvt Ltd). 

As a MIS Executive & Account Assistant Since 12-Jan-2012 to 21-Jan-2021.  

(Salary In Hand-INR 31000/-Thirty One Thousand Only),  (Business: Infrastructure for Telephone, Tower 

Installation & Optical Fiber Maintenance) 

 What I got from this company - “I Got From This Company “ I Have Handle The Multi-Tasks In This Company 

So I Have Achieved The Valuable Experience Which Is Very Very Important for Success my Professional Life.

[...]

Think This Experience Can Be Improving My Job Skills at Every Step in My Upcoming Future. And I Think Very 

Precious This Experience Can Be a Key to My Life's Success. 

 Tulsa Tirumala Housing LLP. 

As a Senior MIS Executive, Since 26-Jan-2021 to Till Date. 

(Salary In Hand-INR 28000/-Twenty-Eight Thousand Only), (Business: Real-estate Developer (Commercial & 

Residential) 

Operation Aria & Skills: 
 Any System creation, as per need Company's Management. 
 Attendance sheet management for Employees salary, with automatic salary slip generate. 
 Coordination with Site in-charge & Engineer for Making the Various type Operation Report.

[...]

Sheet, Daily Work Report Maintain Sheet, Delegation Sheet, Help Slip from MD, Inventory Management Sheet, Vehicle Movement 
Sheet, Main-Gate Security Register Sheet, House Keeping Maintain Sheet , Reception Register Maintain Sheet, Employee & Labor 
Attendance Sheet & ETC. 

Current  Monthly CTC INR 28000/-(Twenty Eight Thousand Only) 

Expected Monthly CTC INR 35000/-(Thirty Five Thousand Rupees) 

Notice Period-Complete 

Declaration-  

I found out that your Company needs an employee for the position of  “ Senior MIS Executive”, And I am interested for this 
position. So please sir consider it and allow me for interview. I want your important support to growing my career with you.